
I Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Ouezon City 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.oh email: ofiiceofthedirector@pcmc.oov.ph

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2025-060-001

DELEX PHARMA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
L4 B4 Carnation cor Magnolia St.

Brgy. Sau1.o, Quezon City
'I cl No.: 0998-588-5438
Email Add: f .tabinas@delexp harma.com

Dcar Sir / Madam

This is to inform you that based on the result of the Public Bidding conducted on December I l, 2024 for
Various Direct Medical Supplics CY 2025 (Rc-bid) undo Invitation to Bid No. 18-2025-040, Bs per BAC
Resolution No. R2025-02-1Of,, your proposal was found to be the Lowest / Single Calculated and Responsivc

Bid (LCRB/SCRB):

I'TENI DESCRIPTION TOTAI, AWARDED ANIOI NT

Various Direct Medical Supplies CY 2025
(G. Pediatric ICU )

(see Annex "A" for detailed specificrtions)

Php32,730.40

Terms and Conditions :

L The prices of the awarded rtem(s) shall be valid until Decomber 3l, 2025.

2. Staggered delivery, staggered pa),ment.

3. Delivery Schcdulc: Within Seven working davs upon rcceipt of Dclivcrl Order SIip.

4. The quantities specificd are estimated requirements during the period and mav be decreased depending upon
the actual need of PCMC. It is understood therefore that PCMC is not bound to order / purchase all the

itcms / quantitics callcd for on this Noticc of Award.

5. The supplier should submit Matenals Safey Data Sheet upon initial delivery, ifapplicable.

2 0 FE} 2025
You are hereby- required to provide on or bcforc

irr uitlur ul tlc fulluwirtg lur ru.

thc Pcrlormance Sccuritl,

FORllt OF' PERT'ORilTANCE SI]C'I.] RI'I'Y

AMOIJNT OF PERFORMANCE
SECURITY

(l](llmt ro l'ercenra8e or ulc r oral r.ontracr

Pricc)

a) Cash or cashicr's/ manager's check issued hv a Universal or
Commercial Bank I;ive perccnl (5o1,)

Pho 1.636.52b. ) Bank draf/guarantee or irrevocable letter of crcdit i$sued by a

Universa.l or Corrunercial Bar*: Provided, howevcr, thal it shall be

confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Banh, if
issued by a lbreipgl bank

c) Suret-v bond callable upon demand iszued by I surety or insurance

c<rmpany duly certil'red by the Insurance Comrnission as authorized to
issue such security.

l hft! nexcrnl (30ol.)

Pho9, !9.!2

Kill,d$, dbrcgard ond rcpoa onyJorn of solic aion ushg the noac of thc Exrutivc Dbedor on or lhe kM(
'l'hesc unsoadioncd r"qucta on ualoLfal sad fill not bc toloacd

PhilHealth Accredited Pltr 1 of 2
[-,( ffiA



I

NOTICE OFAWARD
NOA-202s-060-001

DELEX PHARI}IA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Failure to providc the Pcrformancc Securitl, shall constitute sufficicnt ground for cancellation of thc award and

imposition ofpenalticVforfciture corresponding to thc Bid Securitl posted.

Vcry trulr'1,ours.

}'ARL{ KT,fuW"OM D MSCI ISM, M PM
OtC. Exccurivc Oircctor 

?i

(bnforme:

This is to certi$, that thc compan\,has authorized mc to acccpt this arvard. sign all related documcnts and hold
the comparl bourd bl rules and laws applicable thereto.

I further certi!' that I havc chosen the follo*ing mode (as checked) as thc form of retention monel rcquired of
us undcr R.A. 9184 Scc. (r2. L

[ | Bank Guarantee

I I l% Deduction from claims on the first palmcnt for staggcrcd deliveries

Authorizcd Signatory
(Signaturc over printcd name)

Dcsignation

Datc

fitd,
Kindh'dbrega and repoa any.ftrm of soliL'itut rn using lhe nrme of lhe Ete<'utivt l)ireL'lor and/or the K'MC

'l hese unsanoioned requesls ore unlatful und till not he tokruted

Pagc 2 of 2



ANNEX A
NOA-2025-060.001

Various Direct Medical Supplies CY 2025(G. Pediatric ICU )

IT ELt
QTY UNIT' lT Etl DESCRIPTIO!\"

DE I, E X PH A RIII A I NT' E RN,A'[ I oNA I,, I NL"

Brand, Packing,
Specifuation, dc.

llonufactu L.jNI7'

&)st' ?1)7',At. COSl',

) 20 11c 4Stpcocl Manilirld

RM4000NC - 4

S1'OPCOCKS

MANIFOI,D + 5

MIT]TRACLEAR AND I

MAl.I1 PoRl

Iirlrc,i 65(1 52 t3.t30.{0

2l 2(X) pc

SPIKI' WIl]{ NLEDLE
FR!tJ INJt]C1'ION SITE
t.oR tJA(i

tit jo l- sPIKit wlTll
Nt:lll)l.li t lil'lli
IN.lti(' IloN sl l'ti roR
uA(i

Ijrancc 9l( 0() t9.(nx).00

GRAND TOTAL - Php 32,730.40

fl'fr

PaEe 1 of 1


